CH \$65.00 872618

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mark 7 Reloading LLC		12/13/2016	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mark 7 Reloading LLC
Street Address:	11750 Metro Parkway, Unit A
City:	Ft. Myers
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33966
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87261860	DIGITAL RELOADER
Serial Number:	87258512	DIGITAL AUTOLOADER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3303764577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3303762700

Email: sketler@ralaw.com

Correspondent Name: Suzanne K. Ketler, Roetzel & Andress

Address Line 1: 222 South Main Street Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne K. Ketler
SIGNATURE:	/Suzanne K. Ketler/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=Mark 7 Conversion Doc#page1.tif source=Mark 7 Conversion Doc#page2.tif source=Mark 7 Conversion Doc#page3.tif source=Mark 7 Conversion Doc#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006152 FRAME: 0531

900420784

source=Mark 7 Conversion Doc#page5.tif
source=Mark 7 Conversion Doc#page6.tif

L1600233691

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
Received		
12/22/16		:
		•

Office Use Only



600293029106

12/19/16--01031--033 **150.00

SECTOLORY OF STATE
THE TALL TO THE SECTOR OF SECTION OF

W16-85290

M. MOON DEC 2 2 2016

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration S Division of C					
SUB	JECT: Mark 7 R	eloading LLC				
оов	,EC1.		of Resulting Florida Limite	d Company)		
Busir	ness Entity" into		ability Company" in a	d fees are submitted to co ecordance with s. 605.104		Other
			5			
Sarah	Grieb, Esquire					
		(Contact Person)				-t.o
Roetz	el & Andress, LPA	c/o Sarah Grieb			6 D	
		(Firm/Company)			DEC	2
850 P	ark Shore Drive - T	Third Floor	•		22	7-7
		(Address)			222	. (
Naple	s, Florida 34103				نځ	مري سيدون
	. (0	City, State and Zip Code)			<u> </u>	<u> </u>
sgri e t	@ralaw.com					`: > `
E-	mail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)			
For f	urther informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:			
Sarah	Grieb, Esquire		_at (239)649-6	5200		
	(Name of Conta	ct Person)	(Area Code) (Day	time Telephone Number)		
Enclo	osed is a check f	for the following amou	ent:			
(\$25 f & \$12	50.00 Filing Fees for Conversion 5 for Articles ganization)	☐\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy	☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status		
Regis Divis Clifto 2661	EET ADDRES stration Section sion of Corporat on Building Executive Cent hassee, FL 323	ions er Circle	MAILING A Registration of O Division of O P. O. Box 63 Tailahassee,	Section Corporations 27		

INHS11 (06/15)

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

	The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Clark 7 Reloading LLC (M15-9964).	Conver	sion is:
-11277	(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)		
2	The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company		
~.	(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)		
Fir	irst organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Massachusetts (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name	of the co	ountry)
on	n August 4, 2014 (date of organization, formation or incorporation)		
3.	The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of	f Orga	ınization:
Ma	Mark 7 Reloading LLC		
	•		
	(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)		
(T) da da <u>No</u>	(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company) If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 ate this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the sam ate listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.) Total: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will no comment's effective date on the Department of State's records.	e as th	e effective
da da No doc	If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 ate this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the sam ate listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.) Out: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will receive the same of the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will receive the date of the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will receive the date of the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will receive the date of the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will receive the date of the date of the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will receive the date of the	e as th	e effective

Signed this 13 day of December	20 16		
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limite	ed Liability Company:		
Signature of Authorized Representative: 4ay 74. Printed Name: Jay C. Hirshberg	: II manage - mark	7 Palandina	112
Signature of Authorized Representative: 71-	vicini, marager, mark	reposition	C
Printed Name: Jay C. Alishberg	litte: Manager	_	
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [S	ee below for required signature(s)		
Signature: Lay Thishberg, manages Printed Name: Lay C. Hirshberg	771		
Printed Name: Jay C. Hirshberg	11tje: Manager		
Signature:	·		
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:		
		,	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title	*	
Timed ivano.	. 1110.		
Signature:			
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:		
Ciomatura			
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature: Printed Name:			
Printed Name:	_ Title:		
If Florida Corporation:			
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or C			
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc	orporator must sign.		
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit	a Dartnorthin		
Signature of one General Partner.	Tarthership.		
ū			-
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit	y Limited Partnership:	5 5	SE
Signatures of ALL General Partners.	,		<u>بَيْنَ</u> :
All others:		75 -	:Da
Signature of an authorized person.		<i>₽</i> > ₹	
Waari			
Fees:		ئ ي	SO
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00	5 3	źΞ
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00	5	, Lui
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)		
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)		

Page 2 of 2

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ADTICLE L. Name			
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company	is:		
,			
Mark 7 Reloading LLC			
(Must end with the words "Limited Lia	ability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address:			
The mailing address and street address of the	e principal office of the Limited Lia	bility Com	oany is:
S		, ,	
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
8190 Littleton Road - Suite 102	8190 Littleton Road - Suite 102		
North Ft. Myers, Florida	North Ft. Myers, Florida		
33903	33903		
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Register	rad Office & Degistered Agent's	Sianoturo.	
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Re	egistered Agent. You must designate an individ-	ual or another	
business entity with an active Florida registration.)			
The name and the Florida street address of the	ne registered agent are:		
CT Corporation System			
Na	ame		
1200 South Pine Island Road			
	P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		
Plantation	FL 33324		
City	Zip		
Having been named as registered agent and liability company at the place designated registered agent and agree to act in this cap statutes relating to the proper and comple accept the obligations of my position as C T Corporation Registered Agent's S	d in this certificate, I hereby accept to pacity. I further agree to comply with the performance of my duties, and I a	he appointn h the provis m familiar v	nent as ions of al with and
(CONT	'INUED)	16 DEC 2,	
Page	e 1 of 2	2 AH 9	

MBR" = Authorized Member IGR" = Manager	Name and Address:	
GR" = Manager		
COL - Manager		
<u> </u>	Jay Hirshberg	
	8190 Littleton Road - Suite 102	
	North Ft. Myers, Florida 33903	<u> </u>
		
		<u>~</u>
		<u> </u>
		ي ي
		 222
		- 2 Bu
		
ctive date is listed, the date must	e date of filing: (or be specific and cannot be more than five	OPTIONAL) business day
E V: Effective date, if other than the ctive date is listed, the date must ays after the date of filing.)	the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date	business day
EV: Effective date, if other than the ctive date is listed, the date must ays after the date of filing.) date inserted in this block does not meet effective date on the Department of State	the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date	business day
EV: Effective date, if other than the ctive date is listed, the date must ays after the date of filing.) date inserted in this block does not meet effective date on the Department of State	the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date's records.	will not be liste
E V: Effective date, if other than the ctive date is listed, the date must ays after the date of filing.) date inserted in this block does not meet effective date on the Department of State E VI: Other provisions, if any.	the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date's records.	will not be liste
E V: Effective date, if other than the ctive date is listed, the date must ays after the date of filing.) date inserted in this block does not meet effective date on the Department of State E VI: Other provisions, if any. EQUIRED SIGNATURE: Jay Hunch	the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date 's records. Whey, Mangeer, Mark 7	will not be liste
E V: Effective date, if other than the ctive date is listed, the date must ays after the date of filing.) date inserted in this block does not meet effective date on the Department of State E VI: Other provisions, if any. EQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member of a member of this document is executed in a may a may be a	the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date 's records. Manyer Mark er or an authorized representative of a meaccordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statemation submitted in a document to the Department of	Melsady mber.
E V: Effective date, if other than the ctive date is listed, the date must ays after the date of filing.) date inserted in this block does not meet effective date on the Department of State E VI: Other provisions, if any. EQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member of a member of this document is executed in a may a may be a	the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date 's records. Manyeer Mark Terror an authorized representative of a meacordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida State	Melsady mber.
Effective date, if other than the date is listed, the date must after the date of filing.) It inserted in this block does not meet trive date on the Department of State I: Other provisions, if any.	the applicable statutory	filing requirements, this date

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006152 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 09/12/2017